 NUMBER ENGLISH NAME

CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

S é S k’ DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

| BAND

38 4Y Thar €. f&w&%_ ___ ex g/fmn&x_,

£ i namE HOME ADDRESS /

PARENTS LIVNG OR DEAD ;“9 BLOOD HEIGHT WEIGHT FORCEG INSP. | FORCED EXPR. | sEX

=z

FATHER | MOTHER //g‘
ARRIVED AT SCHOOL FOR WHAT PERIOD

TO COUNTRY PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS

6—1—7/¢ mw.g}fmugjmmw@. EEET

DATE DISCHARGED CAUSE OF DISCHARGE

FROM COUNTRY

| BMAW - WALEEH, MUNCERNY, WICHIEAL 43445
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do t/ DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
Not i P oF o S
NAME, AGE. TRIRE, ; VATION, IF ENROLLED; IF NOT,
NDIAN ;
05T OFFICE OF FAMILY.
C, / 31.001:. &
J : Ao a2 | I S,
o a Months %N WHAT GRADE | Distance / <
by in 4 ORrR Rooa. (to nearest .
D' = schonl public REMARKS.
ATE ENTERED, school Z . .
: e";x{: to‘_‘ A:_ Caealive (‘Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
’)/r ment enhermg Ul !: pupil's special anthorities for enrvollment, ete.)
5 here. ere. report. | “home.

g TK | = | o] _mocowwmy | vaowcovwees
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e
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(Date) (Date)
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Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

e 3 @ ﬁ?

BRIEF

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Dateicfanroliment. . - G L e e
Term of enrollment  Mival rnrees — (.= ) years
Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 183—6000

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat. ... ... - . .
1 T T ™ . Taw. T2 JO0n
of ; = LAY, A ;date of birth. . =8Il 1o L0ZD
{Name of Chl]d) (Sex)
@/wwzftx,e, LBt
(Tr:be) § y’ -
— —_ — = = f — — = -_— ———
|
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) l Dead Sy I gt INDIAN BLooD
NAME OF MOTHER
T | ’ e -
.......... s TN fky 2l | :
|
I . Mery ¥. Largen do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to.__ "~ v
enrollment in said school for a period of @3 years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
(Not less than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the followmg schools
e - D D l i : :
ATE OF ATE OF
NAME OF SCHOOL et T Bhiraiton CAUSE GRADE
= |
1 ilwell a arw £
2 Sallidaw ' | 10%l
...................................................... I iy .““'“‘ S e e
8 |
............................................................................................... ‘ |
; |
=
............. | s = |
___________________________ T SN
aé#guardia‘n. or next of kin)
P. O. address; ... HSgliisaw,UKkl8e

AT BT R e e e T R e e e D e




PHY SICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and ﬁndl{b’l/_to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Thlsﬂ"zrday of /& Le 19l

(L7 7/1,{%/50

/x L S il e P
Physician at &/f@’éﬂzﬁd ] Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consentof . .

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This.... 2 f% ________ day of

% Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properl
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enroliment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL &G?

G@m Home Address | | _ MAM 8&@;.-1“%&2,(_,

TOTAL OR

Name of Student } J J

Eg?raartsce a G ?" L{. — 6 = SHop JAN. | FEB. | MAR. | APR. | MAY | JUNE & JULY | AuG. | SEPT.| ©cT. | Nov. | DEC. | ayERAGE
Patron Locality Days in
grhﬂ School
Address ¢ ) R. R. Station |
Conduct 9 9 %
Recommended by > Grade in | ' ' '
School Ability ? i E g
Grade of Home Church ' i '
Health 9 @ }
Date of L Date ~ o Earnings =
Outing (‘J" , } (9 Returned '\b "3 __)’—;J (’;\ Wages | (9 - | é | é‘f il



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
gos at o S Shop ‘ Tl et ] | APR. | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG. | SEPT. | ocT. | Nov. | pEc. | TymLOR
Patron Localit | ' ' ' | .
¥ Y Days in ! | I |
School | . [
Address R. R. Station ’ ' i ; 5
| Conduct | | | | |
- | ! |
Recommended by Grade in | |
School Ability |
q | |
» (= + I 1
Grade of Home 5 Church | |
Health | !
| | |
I i |
Date of Date Earnings |
Quting Returned Wages | | |
|
| |
|
[
|
: 1
| | |
| | |
| ‘ |
| ‘ | |
| | |
| [ |
o 4 | |
‘ I | | |
i | |
' |
I 1} 4 1
| |
| |
]
| |
[&%d | ‘
| |
| |
|' | '
| | |
| | | | L
| | —
. I | ‘
| | | |
. ‘ I | | ‘
|
I 1 |
$ : !
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August 20, 1917.

¥Mr, Gabe B. Parker, Supt.,
Five Civilized Triﬁea,
Muskogee, 0Okla, '

My dear Mr, Parker:

. Mary Largen, & student of thig school 22
year8vold-and-pepor ted ss a half-hlood Cherokee
Indian, has come to we with a blank affidavit
gent to her from Sellisaw, Okla. to the effeot
that sbout two yerrs ago Harry Winsor of St1ll-
well, Okla. came to her and asked her to let
him sell her surplus lend, advising her that

if she would give him a8 deed to the land he
would take it and sell 1% and give her the
money. It sppears from the aflidavit, and
Mary agrees with it, that she did give him

the deed thinking him to be honest and streight,
and that the only wmoney he ever paid her was
the sum of $100, despite the various demands
made hy Mary upon him.

Mary proposes %o execute this affidavit
today and return it to her sister, Mrs. Z. M.
Carroll of Sallisew, Okla., who is managing
the case through Prye & Frye, attorneys of
that city.

I have discussed the matter with Mary and
she clearly understands hut 1ittle about the
matter. She advises me that the affidawit as
drawn sets forth the facts and it would seen
to be proper to execute it, but it seems to
me that she should have fuller knowledge of
the entire matter,



I have the honor, therefore, %o request
that if practicable you have a local represen-
tative inveatigate the matter with a view of
ascertaining just what is being done ong be-
helf of Mary so thet she mey be fully informed.

Thanking you in advance for your kindness
in this mstter, I remsin
Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

Jr/s
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.
pupil of Carlisle Indian
—~

/
/= /6 " tolive with . (/)]Zw ?Z e Seta
; Patrop)

lﬁ‘!)

v A et Al ) n-ﬁ ..............................................................

School, who Wenté“‘

G
.. Railroad Station

Conduet . 7 tz;f /éf’ ey L S LA TrTen o o
Health WM %T Aeeome. /‘ﬁym - Qerty Unama »

Cleanliness . 77&{(1.,' e e e s e
Economy . / f/h/r-;m . "
Situation of Room . .7 u(%
Conditaonof Room-..Tglmpos . o ooy cns
Condition of Glothmg

Wages . éf? /-"'-(/LW

Are careful accounts kept by patron? 4/ -

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? /.. o
Number of days at school
IRBIEREE t BEHOOL. iy i i e i e S e e
Grade or quality of school . .
Name and address of teacher

Qualificationsof teacher o o

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?....Z/_- 2
o :
Attends what church and Sunday school? /1L
Distance to church .. vﬁ/ > o 92 WMM‘J A
Is there a Catholic church in locahty’"’ %

In what grade is pupil at present? .

Who compose patron’s famlly‘? ;?Zi Z% x&pvfs Rl Lk
What other help is erjlployed‘?fp’b z%j A S L. o0 v
Locality of home arfiitits. ’@7{% - S T
Home life and envxronmentszﬁrﬂwf
RERACWMGCHO0L ot e e e e L

/—? 7’
Nature of work ~clew A /ildk
Pupil’s ag'eas/




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




FIELD
§3808w=1?

WeE ~ EP '
:s-a?-‘.w S {9 C'
n re Mary Lasgen.
ce J.R.

tc J.R.Franois, Jr, Mgust 37, 1917

r. J. H, Lynok,
Probute Attamag,
5%11%11, %nﬁhMi

nﬁ‘lf a"o Lﬁlﬁh!
There i herewith a lester from Mrs Joha Francis,

Jr., Superintendent Carlisle Indian School, in regard to
a eertain land deal between Mary Lergen, & student &t Care

lisle, and one W

As I pecall this deal, whioh was ocpsummsted some

thres or four years ago, this allottee ned o verbal under-
standing with Mr. Winsor that he was t0 pay her §100 for
the land, and enything over that amount which hs reoeived
in making the sale would ba turned over to her. Acccrding
to her own statement, she exeouted the deed in Mp. Winsor's
favor, and no additional sum of money was aver paid to Mless
Largen after the land was sold. '

I suggest that you ccmmunicsate with Yeesrs. Frye &
Frye, Attorneys at law, Sallienw, iﬁ- regard to the matler,
and ndvise ¥iss largen dirsct as to the prospects, i1 any,
sha has, of recovering from ¥r. Finsor.

Sincerely yoursa,

Superintendent for the
Five Otvilized Trides.
LN \ 41 3

=
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larch
Pifth,
19 18

Mr. Gabe E., Parker, S'R.'pt-,
Mve Civilized Tribes,
Muskogee, Oklahoma

Ky dear lir. Parker:

On August 20, 1917 I wrote you concerning the case
of Mary Lergen, a student of thies school, who
alleges that she gave a dased to her land to one
Harry Winsor of S5tillyell, Okla. 80 that she

might sell her land. She brought me 2 blank
affidavit,which had been sent her, which set forth
8ll the facts in the case, and asked ny =advice con-
cerning her signing it. Before giving advice on
the matter I considered it andvisable to refer the
matter to you for investigaticne.

fn August 27th you sent me a copy of & letter
addreased by you to Mr. J. M. Lynch, Probate Attor-
ney, inviting his attention to the case with direc~
tions that he take up the metter with Messrs. Frye
& Frye, Attorneys at Law, Sallisaw, and inform me
for the benefit of Miss Largen, what could be done
in the matter.

Our records show no further correspondence in re=-
gard to the matter. Mary now comes to me and re=-
news her request for information concerning thse
status of her land. I would appreciaste it if you
conld géme me this informetion at as early a date
as practicable.

Sincerely yours,

Ji=8 Superintendent



369

¥arch
Fifth,
19 18

Dre Clintoen,
Oklahoms Hoapital,
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Sir:

Lissry Largen, & atudent of thie school, 20 years of
aege and & half blood Cherokee, will graduste from
Carlisle, with her class, on June 6, 1v1l8.

Mary has for the last year been pursuing s course
preparatory to taking up training st an establish-
ed hospital.

At the present time we have girls from this school
taking training in Philadelphia and New York, and
anbbher member of Mary's class will probably take
up treining at the Jefferson Hospital in Fhiladel=-
phiae Mary, however, has expressed a desire to
me to recsive her training at your institution.
- The important thing is that arrangements should be
mede so that lery esn pursue her training as &
nurse immediately aftor her gradustion here.

I would be glad if you would advise me fully of
your trained nurses' course, the requirements for
entrance and the date that the next class will be
formed, and whether you would be prepared to re-
ceive Harv a3 a member of this class if she cen
meet your requirements.

Plense advise me immedistely so thst Mary may be
in position to meke her future plans.

Sincerely yours,

JEF=-E Superintendent

w
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Land of ¥ary 28N .

$C o Bupt. Carliels, Sk s, Ak

af. JM Ho mh.
Prohate Attornsy,
2eilwell, Oklsheas,

Dear Mr. Lymch:

On Auguat 27, 1917 there was referred to you a letter
from Superintendent of the Carlisle Indien Schoel ocnoerning
the case of Mary Laigen, a student, regarding sals of certain
of her land 40 Hirry Winsor. Ym wers raquested %o adviase
the Superintendent ag to what should he 4one, but ke reporids
that hie recorde 40 not show sny further correspoadsnce, It
w11l bs sopreclated Af you will advize dirset Mr. John Fran-
eis, Jr., Superintendant Carligle Indlan Bohool, Carlisle, Penn-
eylvania, and furnish this office with cony of your letter.

Sinosrely yours,

Suparintendent for the
e uiﬂliﬁgﬂ Trivea,
. GFLJI8Ie’ &
gibg+ oFRIIBIE UGTSU gopoo]’®
N%* 0PV prEUCTE’ AL}
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@he Preshyterian Hospital in Philadelphia
(INCLUDING RICHARDSON HOME AND ELIZA CATHCART HOME, DEVON, PA.)
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April 23, 1918,

Te the Superinteandent
Hirses' Yraining scheel
Freghyierian Hospltal ,Phila, Pa.

Deary Hadant=

'E:!azy Largen, a Cherekee Indian of one~

halt? blead, age 23 years, will graduate Tren $his
seheel tals coming June after whilch time she is
desireug of taking tralaing in your Scheel fop
Rurpes. ohe is a Fresbhyserian and has Ltharafore
chongen youy Hespltal.

F111 you please send me ail necessary
infermation regarding antrance in yeur Hespital.
IT you desire any Turther infermation concerning
Higs Largen, Trom me, I shall Le glad Le give 1t

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



3¢9

April 26, 1918

Mr. Gabe K. Parker,
Supt. Five Civilized Tribes,
Muskogee, Oklzhoma
My dear lir. Parker:

Mary Lergen, a student of this school, comes
t0o me with the request that you send her some money
to meet incidental needs during the spring and for
her graduation.

If you can do so, I will be glad if you will
send to me as Superintendent possibly One Hundred
Dollars for her benefit and I will see that it is
placed to proper uses

Sincerely yours,

JF=3 Superintendent



April 25, 1918

Dr. f'red . Clinton,
£ ahoma Hospitel

'.I.‘I;iaa,_ Oklahoma
Dear Sir:

This is to inform you thet after further
~ cousideration, lMery Largen, one of our Henior
girls, about whom I wrote you about & month ago,
hes decided to remain in the east affer her gred-
vetion and take her ¥urses' Trsining Course in
one of the eastern hospitals.

Very truly yours,

KRD Supsrintendent



April 30, 1918,

Te the Direotress
Furses'! Training Scheel
University Hespital, Pnila,.,Pa.

Dear Madanie

ne of our Indian girls, ¥ iss Mary Largep,
whe graduates frem thils seheel this coming month, is de-
sirous of bHecemning a nurse and is interested in youy
hespital. She would appreciate it, if you would send
her ene of your catalegs, showing your courge and re-
quirements. You can send the boek to me and I wild
see that 1t gets inte her hands.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
HRD



Gale T, gm.’i{?r. ; Make all remittances papable ta

Superintendent Bepartment of the Iuterioe D. BUDDRLA
FIELD Hnited States Iundian Seroice - Taral @;ﬁ,;,:
32780--18 Mua, | Smatn,
EJB __ EP o S o

4—30—18 _'\" < ) IL':) ﬁnihru;:i[[t. Fntem, .
Land of Mary Largen. o e A s

Lipcust Groue Tahlegqual,
McAleater, Minkta,
HWewmuoka

: Huskages, Oklaou
Mr. John Francis, Jr.,

Supt. Carlisle Indian Sehool, Avril 30, 1918.
Carliegle, Pennsylvania.

Pear Mr, Franecis:

This is to refer to vour letter of the 5th
ultimo concerning the land of Mary Largen, a student
at vour School. Probate attax ney Lynch advises that
the allottee has employed Frye & Frye, attorneys of
Sallisaw, in her case. This is an unrestricted case, and
Mr. Lynch is letting these attorneys take the lead in the

matter, but has assured them that he will assist them.

Sincerely yours,




Gahe E. ﬁ;{rkpr, ggsgunmmaiinpauahle to
Baperinteadens Bepartment of the Interior -

asliier
D. BUDDRDS
Huited States Indian Service T fiie
FITLD . nral @ffices:
i e Arduwre,  Muskoger,
WFN __ EP .." Pl Dy s
Be 3--1 8 = 1\.»: glyitkaslm. ®Bhmulgee,
E urant, s Halley,
Guardianship of Holdenuille, ;gmu.ﬂ ’11
Hunn, Ballisom,

Rufus Tims.

Fhahel, Sy 1
CC to S.S.Lawrence. it S

ncust Grove Tablequal,
MrAlester, Minita,
Hemmbka

Mr. John Franecis, Jr., Ea i
Supt. Carlisle Indian School, May 3, 1918.
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Pear Mr. Francis:

I have your telegram of the 3d instant, relative
to guardianship of Rufue Tims, and funds requested by Mary
E. Largen for graduation expenses. A copy of above mentioned
telegram has besn forwarded to Mr. S. S. Lawrence, probate at-
torney at Antlers, Oklahoma, with rsquest that he investigate
the guardiznship matter to which you refer and take such
action in connectiontherewith as he finde advisable. I eug-
cest that Bufue Tims refrein from signing the petition until
he is advised by Mr. lawrence. Check in the sum of £39 is
today being forwarded to you for Mary E. Largen, which sum
rerresents the entire balance to the credit of her account.

Sincerely yours,

ed Tribes.
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United States Railrnad Administeation

816 18 12000

© W. G. MCADOO, DIRECTOR GENERAL OF RAILROADS

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RAILROAD

Barlisle,Ps, Aug, 26th 1018
Us S¢ Indizn s‘h@.l,

TO - C. v. Bo Ro c’. - BE&

One (1) Ticket to Philadeiphle P, o« = = = ¢ = - ¢ ¢ ¢ = = = $4.00

Kery Largen. e //M %/Z/d/tIM

e
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CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER.

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE FURNISHED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SCHOOL RULES, SEC. 119a.
(Amendment Nov. 16, 1015, Circular 1044.)

---------------------------- suly B8, 19lg,
______ er T apsarn = — .., degree of bl e T ission
Hery L&rﬁﬁ [ ey , degree of blood /8 , has permissi
to transfer from ... - i 9 —— b
-Gut - lile Iﬂéi&ﬂ %%ﬁe oig;.houl )
to The pupil’s record is as follows
(Name of school.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

“f‘*—f‘%’l’@,‘l‘i‘ﬁh‘ == -—ra -“y‘I‘ . G-

-Givies & Current Eveats .. H Y S

Y e i e s romoice | nooesd T

T T e T R e S Boore s FDrmmmeem

“AGTORARY e e B Bl

’Hﬂmratmc S e e e e P Wy o BY

~-Pemestde-Sfedgmee . L e R

St e B R B syT. Db

~Sivies---Ourrent-BEyvents - eei.. Bl 96--------

EF 99 ol ;3 et LEEm . mew s

Child Study e SN o 76—

e tel e i e e i Ao

B T B L - . e TSRS Frdg----
BEOTE e e e e e e S A e A o
Deportment . Nt BV 1| el S | e oM O 0w 1

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH, RATING.

It is recommended that gi,q - pursue academic work in the

coumse-of ... Phird Year High 50keeke——
REMARKS: *

Superintendent.

* Give reasons for pursuing this course.
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INROLLLENT D ALIOTMENT RUCORD. Blank 733
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that ... Mar 1__14&.:_(%33;{_;;&&;6 ______________________________________________

has made the following record in -__.._A.‘-._h_.__‘__‘_gﬂ;:hliﬂie ?@gig&u‘)gcnoo;l- ____________________________
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

R S S drd Voce 1Y
General Exercises 80

_____ Soils and Soil Fertility . - O
aaking . o oL N e e
~Pewing: s X A 89

OO e o SEel
D O P T L e e e e e
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RATING.

and 1_%6 SXXXX: eligible to pursue work in theFour th Year Vocational _grade, academic; and
(Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 , 191
Phis certifies that oo oo o 0 Mar 'y“I"“‘(ﬁﬁfggﬁagagj _____________________________________________
has made the following record in____________________ Cﬂlﬂﬂlﬁ.-%ﬂiﬂ..ﬁ?ﬂhﬂﬁln ________ .

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. (GRADE. Ratmvg.
e e e 3rd Vocs BEOONS. . e
______ General Exercises . .80
. Ferm and Household Physice UL ..
. Farm and pougehold Chemistry e J AL,
Botle Aol Soi) Vertidity .00 s e () W
gnoNIng. . .
L e I T G 5 = e e e B e T R T L 89
ey A e i N e e WA o N s .
B eporEmen b e e I

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH RATING.

and is SXE AR eligible to pursue work in the Four th Year Vocational grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one.)

___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.

6—4050 Superintendent. Principal.




Hay
Sixth,
19 18

Commissioner of Indian Affeirs,
Washington, D« Cs

8ir:

Reference is made to your letter of April 28, 1917,

in which you direct attention to that parasgraph of the
Declaration of Policy in the Administration of Indian
Affairs which refers to Indien students who have com=-
pleted the course of instruction in the Government
schools, being declared competent.

In accordance with these directions I have the honor
to report that Mary Largen, & £ blood Cherokee Indian,
8% years of age, if she passes her exsminations, on
June 6, 1918, will be graduated from this schoel in
Eursing, in accordance with tho tentative course of
study.

Superintendent Parker reports that Mary Largen has
Surplus sllotment as follows: W/2 B/2 SE/2, See. 36,
Township 28, Range 14, containing 40 scres, and SE/4
SW/4 88/4, Sec. 36, Township 2%, Renge 14, containing
10 acres, the value of which is $200.

Her Homestead allotment is described as follows:

E/2 BR/4 SB/4, Sec. 26, Township 27, range 14, containe
ing 20 scres, and SE/4 SB/4 NZ/4, sec. 36, Township 27,
ganga 14, containing 10 acres, the value of which is
125,

Supte. Parker reports that restrictions remsin only on
her homestead allotment.



Mary advised me a year ago of the fact that during her
visit home & certain man approached her and suggested
to her that he be permitted to sell her allotment and
suggested that the handling of the property might be
expedited, that she sign =2 deed in his favor, which she
did and received & small payment of from $125. to $200.
The deal practically resulted in the sale of her pro-
rerty. I immediately took this matter up with Supt.
Parker and steps have been ftaken in an attempt to re-
cover the property.

Mery is an orphane. She is in excellent healthe She
has not had a great deal of money fto her credit here
and that which she has had she has ex ended w#sely.

Mrs. Matilda G. Ewing, Hatron, reports that Mary seems
to improve in almost every way, almost every day. She
considers her a very pleasant girl, kind to all, and
gets along generally with every one. She considers her
honorab@e, industrious and that she has perfect control
of her temper. She considers her worthy of a place in
any hospital.

Principel Blair reports that Mary lLargen is a large,
good natured girl who is capablse of looking after her-
self, that she wishes to become z nurse and seems to

be well qualified. He considers her fair in academic
branches, a good speaker and one who has plenty of self-
assurance.

Mary wishes to continue her treining ss s nurse. She
has signed sn application to enter the Presbyterisn
hospital in Philadelphia. I feel that everything
should be done to as2ist her in this desire.

Mary is now involved in litigation through her attempt
to manage her own affairs. Under no circumstances
should the restriction on her homestead be removed until
after she has graduated as a trained Hurse. In view

of the circumstances around this case I recommend that
no steps be taken to remove lMary's restrictions until
after she has compjleted her course in nursinge



Reports of Mrs. Bwing, Matron, Principal Blair, Supt.
Parker, and Mary's autobiography are enclosed.

Sincerely yours,

JP=5 Superintendent
4 TEncs.



Mary Lergen is & large, good natured
girl who is cepable of looking after her-
self. She wishes to become a nurse and
seems8 to be well qualified. She is fair
in academic branches, is a good speaker

and has plenty of sslf-assurance.

Principal



Mary largen

Mery lLergen seems to improve in almoet
every way, aslmost every day. She is a
very plesssnt girl, kind to ell end gets
along generally with every ons. She is
honorable, industrious snd is, I think,
in perfect control of her tempers I
think she is worthy a plece in any
hospitale

iatron & Direetor of Home Heonomioan



JOHN FRANCIS, Jr,
SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.
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United States Indian School
Carlisle, Pa.

Vocational Guidance Record.

(Students are urged to be petfectly frank in answering the following questions and are assured that their answers will be held in the
strictest confidence. Study each question carefully and make your answers complete.)

23A—2 Age..sd l . 3. Tribe. KR A

4, Parents’ ndme(}/rf(zéﬁ‘.ﬂ/}%
5. Home address. ,JQ_%JQGL&A/




10. Do you have land? .}  How much?...g._._d_..' - Describe the land fully as to soil, timber, rolling or

11. Have you ever worked on the farm? m ...Describe fully as to time you have worked on the farm, and

kind of work:ymi have donethierest ol v o o1 L St e pelE ol ey e et g

12. Do either or both of your parents have much money or property? Tell something that will show approximately

what they have. /¥ iti/ _#C

13. How long were you in school before entering Carlisle?

14. Which branches of academic work do you like best?

15. Which branches of academic work do you not like’

16. Tell approximately the grades or ratings you made in the academic branches before entering Carlisle ... .

........... Lﬁ}u;aﬂ«?, C.aa

17. What academic work do you think has been most helpful to you here?

18. Give your academic standing at Carlisle. (To be filled in by Principal). ...

19. What industrial work had you done before coming to Carlisle?




20.

211

22.

23

24.

25.

LT

Which industrial work do you like best? Describe iullv ...... Lﬂz M W <

Which industrial work do you not like? Describe fully .. 77/&4/1_2/

What is your industrial standing now? (To be filled in by Director of Mechanic Arts or Matron) ... ..o

What do you think should be your lLife’s work? Tell full
[

26. Tell anything not mentioned above, which may be helpful to the authorities here in advising you as to your future.
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Mary Largen
-1 9 1 8-

Senior

I, Mary Largen, was born on one bright
sunny day in Januery in & beautiful but quaint
little city cealled Tashlequah. Tahleqush is sit-
uated in the Cherokee Hills and was & number of
years ago the Capital ol the Cherokee nation.

My parents died when I was yet gquite
small, legving an elder sister and two younger
brothers.

My home life was very plesasant until my
first school days. I was eight years of age when
I started in school. I attended public schools
until the past two years which I have spent at
Carlisle has been a wide and varied one, most of
which has been very beneficial, as I have gained
self confidence, a very necessary qguslification

for success as I have learned.
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DR.FRED S. CLINTON

40B5-406 FRED S.CLINTON BLDG.
TULSA,OKLAHOMA

March 11, 1918.

r. John Franeis, Jr., Supt.
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Daar Sir:

Referring to your inquiry of March 5th with
reference to the Oklahoma Hospital Training School for
Nurses having a place for and accepting Mary Largen, a
student of your school, twenty years of age, half blood
Cherokee, will advise that we sghall be very delighted to
have her join a clase which we have in view from the
schools,which class will florm some time during the month
of June.

She may, upon notifying us, so that we may make
proper preparations, come directly to the hospital upon
completion of her course. The State Board of Examiners
and law are making a three year course in the hospitals
obligatory,and cur Institution having been accredited as
of tha first class, we desire to maintain that reputation.

We prefer to have high school or college grad-
uates, eighteen to thirty years of age. It is esssential
that they have a purpose and that this settled purpose
is to make a trained nurse of themselves. We hope to have
those endowed with sufficient health and strength and common
sense..

Your recommendaticn is sufficient for our racords
and we shall be very delighted %o heamr further from either
you or iiss Largen at your earliest convenience go that we
too may complete our plans.

3

5
bt
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Harch 18, 1918,

or. ¥red 3, Clinton
Tulsa, OKiahoms.
Deay Sirie

vayy Largen wishes me te tell you thal she
will rsport to yeur hogpital seeon after she 13 graduated
frem this scheel, whilch will be early fn June.
Thanking yeu fer ycar prompt reply te v
letter and for the (Wil inforsatlon submitted, I anm
Yery truly yours

NRD Suparintendent.



Mary Largen
-1 9 1 8-

Senior

I, lMary Largen, was born on one bright
sunny day in Jsnuary in a beautiful but guaint
little city ealled Tahleguah, Tahlequah is sit-
uated in the Cherokee Hills snd was a number of
years ago the Capital of the Cherokee nation.

My parents died when I was yet quite
small, lsaving an elder sister and two youngsr
brothers.

My home life was very plessant until my
first school days. I was eight years of age when
I started in school. I attended publie schools
until the past two years which I have spent at
Carlisle has been a wide and varied omne, most of
which has been very beneficial, as I have gained
self confidence, a very necessary quslification

for success as I have learned.
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